

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 834 OF 2018

Smt.lakshmi Pandurang And Anr.Appellant

V/S

Union Of India Through The GeneralRespondent

Manager,western Railway

Mr Dilip Kumar Mishra i/b Mr Mohan Rao For Appellant

Mr Nitin Kasbe i/b Mr T.J. Pandian for Respondent/ UOI

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J

DATE : 24th September, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 09/10/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)